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Recommended Insert

 First choice,  Second choice

Designation Geometry Picture

Application

For external machining For face 
grooving

For Internal 
machining Copying For

reliefing
Special

machining
Parting Grooving Turning Grooving Turning Grooving Turning Copying Reliefing Special

KGMN

L
Light Grooving

R
Rough Grooving

T
Turning-Multi 

Grooving

KGMI 
T

Internal 
Grooving

KRMN C
Copying

KGMR/L 

LP
Light Parting

RP
Rough Parting

KGGN 

B
Blank

A
Aluminium 
Grooving

KRGN 
A

Aluminium 
Profiling

Grades for Recommended Application Range

Workpiece Grade
Order of

recommended
grade

Recommended  cutting speed(m/min)

P

Steel

PC5300 1

NC3220
NC3225 2

NC5330 3

Alloy
Steel

PC5300 1

NC3220 
NC3225 2

NC5330 3

M Stainless 
steel

PC5300 1

PC9030 2

NC5330 3

K Cast iron
PC5300 1

NC5330 2

N Non ferrous 
metal H01 1

S HRSA PC5300 1

50 100 150 200 800

95 160

70 120

130 200

130 220

55 90

20 35

60 105

90 180

70 120

70 115

75 125

120 200

200 790


